
10.27.2015 

HEALTH, EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
Main Phone Number:  404-297-9522 

 
DIVISION CHAIR Office Phone Ext E-mail Address 
Theresa Snagg D-270 (Newton) 

A-260E (DeKalb) 
5321 snaggt@gptc.edu 

 
Administrative Assistant    

Julia Lewis A-260 1102 lewisju@gptc.edu 
 

 
CLINICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 

PHLEBOTOMY TECHNICIAN TRAINING  
Director/Advisor Office Phone 

Ext 
E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

Stella Nanga-Ndzana A-260B 1164 nangas@gptc.edu Monday           8:00 am – 12:00 pm  
Wednesday     9:00 am – 12:00 pm  
                          1:00 pm – 2:00 pm 
 

Ibsa Abdi 
Program Director 

A-260J 1269 abdii@gptc.edu Monday & Tuesday 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

 
CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT (CNA) 

Program Director Allied 
Health/CNA Advisor 

Office Phone 
Ext 

E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

Patricia Wilkins A-260A 1159 wilkinsp@gptc.edu Monday              3:00 – 4:30 pm 
Tuesday              2:00 – 4:30 pm 
Wednesday        9:00 am – 12:00 pm  
                             1:30 pm – 4:30 pm 
Thursday            9:00 am – 12:30 pm 

 
MEDICAL ASSISTING  

Program Director 
Medical Asst. Advisor 

Office Phone 
Ext 

E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

Janice Pressley A-260D 1104 pressleyj@gptc.edu Monday            9:00 am – 12:00 pm  
                           1:30 – 5:00 pm 
Wednesday      1:30 – 5:00 pm 
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HEALTH, EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
Main Phone Number:  404-297-9522 

 

PRACTICAL NURSING 
(All Practical Nursing Staff is on the Newton Campus) 

Phone:  770-786-9522 or 404-297-9522 
ADVISOR Office Phone 

Ext 
E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

Melanie Kramber  (A-F ) 
 

D-274 5024 kramberm@gptc.edu 11/2/15-12/10/15 Mon & Tue 2:00-3:00, 
Wed & Thur. By appt. only 

Kaye Henry    (G-L) 
(Program Director) 

D-165A 5047 henryk@gptc.edu Nov.  1 – Dec.  10: 8:00 am to 12 noon   
                                  2:00 – 5:00 pm 

Barbra Balbin   (M-S) D-273 5045 balbinb@gptc.edu Nov.  1 – Dec.  10:  
Wednesday & Thursday  8:00am – 4:30pm 

Adetola Olobatuyi (T-Z) D-165B 5007 olobatuyia@gptc.edu  Monday    2:00 – 4:00 pm 
Thursday  2:00 – 4:00 pm 

 
OPTICIANRY 

ADVISOR/Program 
Director 

Office Phone 
Ext 

E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

Lanard Atkins B-17 1255 atkinsl@gptc.edu Tuesday     1:00 pm  – 5:00 pm 
Thursday    8:00 am  – 1:00 pm 

 
COSMETOLOGY  

ADVISOR Office Phone 
Ext 

E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

Frances Owens B-11A 1260 owensf@gptc.edu Monday – Thursday   7:30 am – 9:00 am 
                                       4:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Arnold Taylor (Newton) 
Program Director 

C-138 3325 taylorar@gptc.edu Monday – Thursday   8:00 am – 9:00 am 
                                       4:00 pm – 5:30 pm 

Antwania Massey (Newton) C-148 3321 masseya@gptc.edu  Tuesday & Thursday  2:00 pm – 5:30 pm 

 

EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND EDUCATION 
ADVISOR Office Phone 

Ext 
E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

Dr. Linda Grant 
 (Program Director) 

A-230J 1167 grantl@gptc.edu Monday 1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 
Wednesday 1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Dr. Jean Jones A-230L 1261 jonesj@gptc.edu Mondays          12:00 pm – 5:00 pm 
Wednesday     12:00 pm – 5:00 pm 
And by appointments 

David Taylor A-230K 1177 taylord@gptc.edu Tuesday    1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 
Sherry Lowery (Newton) D-272  5048 lowerys@gptc.edu Tuesday    1:00 pm – 3:15 pm  

                   5:20 pm – 6:25 pm 
Thursday  1:00 pm – 6:05 pm 

10.27.2015 

mailto:kramberm@gptc.edu
mailto:henryk@gptc.edu
mailto:balbinb@gptc.edu
mailto:olobatuyia@gptc.edu
mailto:atkinsl@gptc.edu
mailto:owensf@gptc.edu
mailto:taylorar@gptc.edu
mailto:masseya@gptc.edu
mailto:grantl@gptc.edu
mailto:jonesj@gptc.edu
mailto:taylord@gptc.edu
mailto:lowerys@gptc.edu

